
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP SAMO 2001(1)
SOUTH WAHLUKE SLOPE ROADS

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

W
GRANT AND FRANKLIN
SADDLE MOUNTAIN NATIONAL WILDLIFE

Vancouver WA
Barbara Allen
06/24/05

Signed:        /s/Julee McTaggart

Title:         Contracting Officer Date: _6/28/05_______

Contract Awarded to:       Tommer Construction Co., Inc. Date: __7/12/05_____  _

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Tommer Construction Co., Inc.
PO Box 1150
Ephrata, WA  98823

   817,574.00

Opportunity Construction Company
1810 Schneidmiller Ave., #140
Post Falls, ID  83854

   864,125.00

James Dean Construction, Inc.
55 Mt Adams Highway
Glenwood, WA  98619

No   872,873.00( )

Engineer's Estimate 514,155.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP SAMO 2001(1)
SOUTH WAHLUKE SLOPE ROADS

Date: 06/29/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM Mobilization
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. ALL 81,325.00     81,325.00
Opportunity Construction Company 42,000.00     42,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 33,000.00     33,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 33,000.00     33,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM Contractor testing
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. ALL 22,800.00     22,800.00
Opportunity Construction Company 7,500.00      7,500.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 41,000.00     41,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,000.00      2,000.00

15501-0000 LPSM Construction schedule
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. ALL 1,000.00      1,000.00
Opportunity Construction Company 2,400.00      2,400.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 780.00        780.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00      3,000.00

15705-0100 m Soil erosion control, silt fence
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 50 15.00        750.00
Opportunity Construction Company 15.00        750.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 7.00        350.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 18.00        900.00

15801-0000 m3 Watering for dust control
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 3,500 6.20     21,700.00
Opportunity Construction Company 8.00     28,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 10.00     35,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.25     18,375.00

20301-1900 Each Removal of pipe culverts
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 1 1,000.00      1,000.00
Opportunity Construction Company 2,000.00      2,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 1,000.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00        500.00

20402-0000 m3 Subexcavation of aggregate base
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 2,000 10.00     20,000.00
Opportunity Construction Company 12.00     24,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 10.35     20,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00     16,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP SAMO 2001(1)
SOUTH WAHLUKE SLOPE ROADS

Date: 06/29/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

20402-0000 m3 Subexcavation for riprap shoulder
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 60 15.00        900.00
Opportunity Construction Company 50.00      3,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 22.00      1,320.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      2,400.00

21101-1000 m2 Roadway obliteration, method 1
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 4,500 2.50     11,250.00
Opportunity Construction Company 3.00     13,500.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 1.30      5,850.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.60      2,700.00

25101-1000 m3 Placed riprap, class 1
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 60 40.00      2,400.00
Opportunity Construction Company 100.00      6,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 63.00      3,780.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00      2,100.00

30301-6000 km Roadway reconditioning
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 13.000 2,500.00     32,500.00
Opportunity Construction Company 2,150.00     27,950.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 1,200.00     15,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,100.00     27,300.00

30802-1000 t Roadway aggregate, method 1
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 31,500 15.62    492,030.00
Opportunity Construction Company 18.60    585,900.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 19.10    601,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.50    267,750.00

31002-0000 m2 Recycled aggregate subbase
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 68,500 1.03     70,555.00
Opportunity Construction Company 0.85     58,225.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 0.75     51,375.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.50    102,750.00

60201-0800 m 600mm pipe culvert
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 10 200.00      2,000.00
Opportunity Construction Company 400.00      4,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 240.00      2,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 140.00      1,400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP SAMO 2001(1)
SOUTH WAHLUKE SLOPE ROADS

Date: 06/29/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

60201-1200 m 1200mm pipe culvert
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 8 400.00      3,200.00
Opportunity Construction Company 600.00      4,800.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 300.00      2,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 300.00      2,400.00

60501-0000 m Standard underdrain system
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 100 140.00     14,000.00
Opportunity Construction Company 125.00     12,500.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 150.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      4,000.00

62201-0200 Hour Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 16 85.00      1,360.00
Opportunity Construction Company 95.00      1,520.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 98.00      1,568.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00      1,440.00

62201-0650 Hour Backhoe loader, 300 liter minimum rated capacity bucket, 900mm width
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 16 85.00      1,360.00
Opportunity Construction Company 100.00      1,600.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 98.00      1,568.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00      1,120.00

62201-2850 Hour Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 16 90.00      1,440.00
Opportunity Construction Company 135.00      2,160.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 107.00      1,712.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      1,600.00

63501-0000 LPSM Temporary traffic control
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. ALL 3,484.00      3,484.00
Opportunity Construction Company 2,500.00      2,500.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 6,000.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00      1,500.00

63509-1000 Fix hr rate Temporary traffic control, flagger
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. 560 47.00     26,320.00
Opportunity Construction Company 47.00     26,320.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 47.00     26,320.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 37.00     20,720.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP SAMO 2001(1)
SOUTH WAHLUKE SLOPE ROADS

Date: 06/29/05

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

64630-1000 LPSM Roadside development , beaver pond leveler
Tommer Construction Co., Inc. ALL 6,200.00      6,200.00
Opportunity Construction Company 7,500.00      7,500.00
James Dean Construction, Inc. 4,500.00      4,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,200.00      1,200.00


